



14 November 2014

Completion of Small Security Holding Sale Facility

Further to the announcement on 19 September 2014, Sydney Airport announces the completion of the Sydney Airport Small Security Holding Sale Facility (Sale Facility).

The 17,894 participating security holders, who held 114 stapled securities or less and did not choose to retain them, had their holdings sold on the ASX for \$4.4945 per stapled security. Today, payments of proceeds from the sale will be made to participating security holders via direct debit or cheque. Note that all costs, including brokerage, have been paid by Sydney Airport.

The Sale Facility was conducted in accordance with clause 23 of the Sydney Airport Limited Constitution, clause 27A of the Sydney Airport Trust 1 Constitution and ASX Listing Rule 15.13.

For further information, please refer to the Sale Facility information page:

http://www.sydneyairport.com.au/investors/stock-information/small-security-holding-sale-facility.aspx

CONTACT FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

Guy Brown

Manager – Investor Relations

t +612 9667 9876

m +61 431 863 267

e <u>guy.brown@syd.com.au</u>

Tracy Ong

Manager - Media and Communications

t +612 9667 6470

m +61 437 033 479

e tracy.ong@syd.com.au